

à

T.P.(C) No. 114 OF 2004
ITEM No.48

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.114/2004

MADHULIKA @ DEEPALI SHRIVASTAVA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHISH SRIVASTAVA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)(With Office Report)

Date : 26/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed on or before 20.7.2004. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed on or before 17.8.2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master